The Number of Students

Kansai University of International Studies

Faculty

School of
International ‘
Communication™?

School of Sociology
X4

School of
Psychology*5

School of
Education

School of

Management*?

School of Health
Sciences

School of Human
Sciences

School of the Study
of Contemporary
Society*é

Department

Department of
English
Communication
Department of
Global
Communication*8

Department of
Tourism™*

Department of
Sociology

Department of
Psychology

Department of
Child Education
and Social Welfare

Department of
Management

Department of
Nursing

Department of
Psychology

Department of
Applied Sociology

Department of
Tourism

TOTAL
% (1) From 2017 the name of the Department of English Education has changed.

% (2) This Department was established in 2019.

Freshman

72

67

51

140

69

217

76

692

Sophomore

43

37

57

131

70

149

92

579

Junior

44

25

43

112

105

171

109

609

Senior*3

51

57

74

118

123

195

95

12

740

%(3) “Senior” students also includes students who have enrolled for more than four years.

% (4) This Department was established in 2021.

% (5) From 2021 the name of School of Human Sciences has changed.
% (6) Admissions Discontinued in 2020.
%(7) International Exchange Student numbers are also included.

% (8) From 2023 the name of the Department of English Communication has changed.

(As of May 1, 2024)

Internation
TOTAL al students
%7
95 (24)
115 (24)
186 (76)
225 (66)
501 (28)
367 (9)
732 (147)
372 (0)
12 (0)
6 (2)
9 (1)
2,620 (377)



Graduate School of Kansai University of International Studies

(As of May 1, 2024)

(1) <(1) This Department was established in 2021, Department was established in 2021.

Studies in
Human
Graduate School Behavioral Master = (0)
of Human Science
Behavioral Studies in
Science Clinical
M 22 2
Education aster (2)
Program
Graduate School o Master 4 (0)
. Studies in
of Nursing
Nursing
Science Doctor




