## The Number of Students

## **Kansai University of International Studies**

(As of May 1, 2024)

(AS								
Faculty	Department	Freshman	Sophomore	Junior	Senior <sup>**3</sup>	TOTAL	Internation al students *7	
School of International Communication <sup>*2</sup>	Department of English Communication			44	51	95	(24)	
	Department of Global Communication*8	72	43			115	(24)	
	Department of Tourism <sup>*4</sup>	67	37	25	57	186	(76)	
School of Sociology	Department of Sociology	51	57	43	74	225	(66)	
School of Psychology*5	Department of Psychology	140	131	112	118	501	(28)	
School of Education	Department of Child Education and Social Welfare	69	70	105	123	367	(9)	
School of Management <sup>*2</sup>	Department of Management	217	149	171	195	732	(147)	
School of Health Sciences	Department of Nursing	76	92	109	95	372	(0)	
School of Human Sciences	Department of Psychology				12	12	(0)	
School of the Study of Contemporary Society*6	Department of Applied Sociology				6	6	(2)	
	Department of Tourism				9	9	(1)	
TOTAL		692	579	609	740	2,620	(377)	

<sup>%(1)</sup> From 2017 the name of the Department of English Education has changed.

X(2) This Department was established in 2019.

<sup>\*(3) &</sup>quot;Senior" students also includes students who have enrolled for more than four years.

<sup>※(4)</sup> This Department was established in 2021.

<sup>%(5)</sup> From 2021 the name of School of Human Sciences has changed.

<sup>\*(6)</sup> Admissions Discontinued in 2020.

<sup>\*\*(7)</sup> International Exchange Student numbers are also included.

<sup>%(8)</sup> From 2023 the name of the Department of English Communication has changed.

## **Graduate School of Kansai University of International Studies**

(As of May 1, 2024)

Graduate Course	Department	Degree	1 <sup>th</sup> year	2 <sup>th</sup> year	3 <sup>rd</sup> year	TOTAL	International students <sup>*1</sup>
Graduate School of Human Behavioral Science	Studies in Human Behavioral Science	Master	5	4	1	10	(0)
	Studies in Clinical Education Program	Master	7	8	7	22	(2)
Graduate School of Nursing Science	Studies in Nursing	Master	2	2		4	(0)
		Doctor	2	2	3	7	(0)
TOTAL			16	16	11	43	(2)

<sup>%(1)</sup> This Department was established in 2021.